Name of child

Lawful helr of
William and
Mary J. Bay
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wonld, if he were their issne born in Jawfnl wedlock, and
shull be entitled to all the rights and privileges, and sab.
ject to all the duties and obligations to which they would
¢ entitled and subject were said foundling their lawful
ivsne; and that said foundiing ia hereby made the heir-
at-law of said James A. and Elizabeth A. Dodge, his
wife, and shall be entitled to all the other rights and
privileges, and subject to all the duties and obligations
to which he would bo entitled and sabject if the said
James A. Dodge and Elizabeth A, Dodge, his wife, were
his lawful parente.
8eo, 2. That the name of said foundling is hereby
declared to be Jamnes Emanuel Dudge, and by said pamne
he shall hereafter be known and recognized.
Seo. 8. This act shall take effect irom and after its

passage.
Approved, March 5, 1863.

CHATTER LXV.

An Act lo west in William and Mary J. Ray, Parental
Lower and Control over the person of William George
Ray, and to declars the nams of said William Georgs

Ray.

Broriox 1, Declared the Inwinl helr of Willlam and Mary Josephlue Ray.
3. Namo of sald child.
8, . When ack to tuke effect. .

Be it enacted by ths Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secriow 1. That Willism Ray and Mary Jose-
E;ﬁno Ray, his wife, of Traverse, in the county of
icollot, and State of Minnesota, are herchy invested
with the same right to, and power and control over
the body of Wiiliam George Ray, an infunt child of
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the sge of five years, that they and each of them
would enjoy and possees if the said child wastheir l[awfut
offspring and issue of their bodies in lawful wedlock, and
the natural parents of said child are hereby divested of
all right to, and power and contr: 1 over the body of said
child, in any mauner or for any purpose whatever.

Bea. 2, 'The name of said infant child is hereby de-
clared to he William George Hay, and said William Nemes 4
George Ray is hereby declared to e, for all purposes
engnizable to the law, the son of the said William and
Mary Josephine Ray, and as such son shall be entitled
to all the privileges and advantages, and subject to all
the duties and liabilities arising frun the relation of pa-
rent and child,

8kc. 8. This act shall take cffect and be in force from
aund after the date of its passage.

Approved, January 31, 1863.

' CHOAPTER LXVI.

An Act to Authorize Frank Ives to Establish a Ferry
across the Mississippi River, at the City of Lied
Wing, County of Govdhue.

BACTION 1. Establishment of a ferry across the Mimisippl River st Eed Wing—for
what length of Hme,

When to have bosts upon sald ferry.

Where may Iand said Loats.

To file honds for falthfal perfermance of duty—In what sum,

Penalty for neglect to keeq feny boat in repair, &e.

Rates charged ut said ferry. .

Pennlty fur receiving s higher rate of ferriage than allowed hy this act.

Penaliy for establishing any other ferry whibin the .igin specifivd by this

Bo puspsss

act.
When Legislature may alter, amend or repeal this act.
When act (o take elfect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Becrion 1. That Frank Ives, Lis heirs, executors,



